Quick Start Guide
To view or download the latest technical information about this product, including specifications, dimensions, accessories, and
wiring, go to www.bannerengineering.com. Search for the instruction manual, part number 222662. This Quick Start Guide provides
basic configuration and use instructions when the receiver interface is used. Instructions for using the IO-Link v1.1 interface are
available in the instruction manual.
• A cost-effective, two-piece measuring light curtain designed for quick and simple
installations with the sophistication to handle the toughest sensing applications
• Excels at high-speed, precise process monitoring and inspection, profiling, and web-

M12 connector.
Figure 1. Components
Emitter Receiver
8-pin Euro
Sensor Cordset
To IO-Link
Master
IO-Link
Cable Splitter
Models
Emitter Receiver with IO-Link v1.1 Receiver Discrete Output
1
Receiver Analog
Output Array Length Y 2 Total
Beams
EA5E150Q EA5R150XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 150 mm (5.9 in) 30
EA5E300Q EA5R300XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 300 mm (11.8 in) 60
EA5E450Q EA5R450XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 450 mm (17.7 in) 90
EA5E600Q EA5R600XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 600 mm (23.6 in) 120
EA5E750Q EA5R750XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 750 mm (29.5 in) 150
EA5E900Q EA5R900XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 900 mm (35.4 in) 180
EA5E1050Q EA5R1050XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 1050 mm (41.3 in) 210
EA5E1200Q EA5R1200XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 1200 mm (47.2 in) 240
EA5E1500Q EA5R1500XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 1500 mm (59.1 in) 300
EA5E1800Q EA5R1800XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 1800 mm (70.9 in) 360
EA5E2100Q EA5R2100XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 2100 mm (82.7 in) 420
EA5E2400Q EA5R2400XK2Q PNP Voltage (0-10 V) 2400 mm (94.5 in) 480
Overview
The A-GAGE® EZ-ARRAY™ measuring light screen is ideal for such applications as on-the-fly product sizing and profiling, edge-
guiding and center-guiding, loop tensioning control, hole detection, parts counting, and similar uses.
Emitters and receivers are available with arrays from 150 to 2400 mm (5.9 in to 94.5 in) long. The emitter has a column of infrared

59 mm
(2.3")
IO-Link
Splitter
56.0 mm
(2.20")
4.2 mm
(0.17")
36.0 mm
(1.42")12 mm
(0.47")
With Cable Splitter Connection
With Cable Connection
Table 6: Dimensions for each model
Emitter or Receiver Model Housing Length L1 Distance Between Bracket Holes L2 L3 Defined Area Y
EA5..150.. 227 mm (8.9 in) 260 mm (10.2 in) 199 mm (7.8 in) 150 mm (5.9 in)
EA5..300.. 379 mm (14.9 in) 412 mm (16.2 in) 351 mm (13.8 in) 300 mm (11.8 in)
EA5..450.. 529 mm (20.8 in) 562 mm (22.1 in) 501 mm (19.7 in) 450 mm (17.7 in)
EA5..600.. 678 mm (26.7 in) 704 mm (27.7 in) 650 mm (25.6 in) 600 mm (23.6 in)
EA5..750.. 828 mm (32.6 in) 861 mm (33.9 in) 800 mm (31.5 in) 750 mm (29.5 in)
EA5..900.. 978 mm (38.5 in) 1011 mm (39.8 in) 950 mm (37.4 in) 900 mm (35.4 in)
EA5..1050.. 1128 mm (44.4 in) 1161 mm (45.7 in) 1100 mm (43.3 in) 1050 mm (41.3 in)
EA5..1200.. 1278 mm (50.3 in) 1311 mm (51.6 in) 1250 mm (49.2 in) 1200 mm (47.2 in)
EA5..1500.. 1578 mm (62.1 in) 1611 mm (63.4 in) 1550 mm (61.0 in) 1500 mm (59.1 in)
EA5..1800.. 1878 mm (73.9 in) 1911 mm (75.2 in) 1850 mm (72.8 in) 1800 mm (70.9 in)
EA5..2100.. 2178 mm (85.7 in) 2211 mm (87.0 in) 2150 mm (84.6 in) 2100 mm (82.7 in)
EA5..2400.. 2478 mm (97.6 in) 2511 mm (98.9 in) 2450 mm (96.4 in) 2400 mm (94.5 in)
A-GAGE® EZ-ARRAY™ with IO-Link v1.1
P/N 222507 Rev. C www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: + 1 888 373 6767 13
Standard Bracket Dimensions
Dimensions are identical for model EZA-MBK-11N stainless steel